## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6533413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS DEVELOPMENT AMERICA, INC.	02/04/2021	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	1-2-28 TAMATSUKURI, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	540-8585	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15936653
Application Number:	15936701
Application Number:	15936736
Application Number:	16169733
Application Number:	16162673
Application Number:	16050911
Application Number:	16162675

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kkebba@sheridanross.com **Correspondent Name:** SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8796-1/-2/-3/-4/-5/-6/-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. DALEY
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Daley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 055144 FRAME: 0854

506486637

source=ASSIGNMENT\_8796\_signed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_8796\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055144 FRAME: 0855

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyocera Document Solutions Development America, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 1855 Gateway Blvd., Suite 800, Concord, California 94520 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of an interest in and to the patent applications ("the Applications") listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Kyocera Document Solutions Inc., a corporation duly registered in the country of Japan, whose postal address is 1-2-28 Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-8585, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications disclosed in Schedule A, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the Applications in the United States and in all other countries throughout the World;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications, all applications claiming benefit of the Applications, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of all applications claiming the benefit of the Applications, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all other countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under any International Convention in all member countries thereof; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests all Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and rightful oaths that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, applications and issued patents described above in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC.

Date: Fab: /4/12/

By: Justile Shimamula

Printed Name: Jusuke Shimamura

Title: General Manager of Legal and Intellectual Property Division

# SCHEDULE A

Attorney Ref No.	Serial No.	Status	Title	Patent No.	Filed Date	Issue Date
8796-1	15/936,653	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ACCESSING PRINTING AND SCANNING FUNCTIONS OF A MULTI- FUNCTION PRINTER THROUGH NATURAL LANGUAGE TEXT OR VOICE MESSAGES	10,686,951	03/27/2018	06/16/2020
8796-2	15/936,701	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR  DETECTING AND FORMATTING  SENSITIVE INFORMATION IN A  MULTI-FUNCTION PRINTER  THROUGH NATUR ALLANGUAGE  TEXT OR VOICE MESSAGES	10,719,275	03/27/2018	07/21/2020
8796-3	15/936,736	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ACCESSING TROUBLESHOOTING FUNCTIONS OF A MULTI-FUNCTION PRINTER THROUGH AMOBILE DEVICE	10,674,019	03/27/2018	06/02/2020
8796-4	16/169,733	Allowed	VARIABLE DATA TEMPLATE  MANAGEMENT BY TEMPLATE  SHAPE	<u>.</u>	10/24/2018	±.
8796-5	16/162,673	Published	SIMPLIFIED FORMATTING FOR VARIABLE DATA PRODUCTION WITH VERTICAL RESOLUTION OF DEPENDENCIES	-	10/17/2018	-
8796-6	16/050,911	Issued	PRINT CONFIGURATION ENHANCEMENTS FOR ORDER WORKFLOWS	10,402,126	07/31/2018	09/03/2019
8796-7	16/162,675	Published	SIMPLIFIED FORMATTING FOR  VARIABLE DATA PRODUCTION  WITH HORIZONTAL RESOLUTION OF  DEPENDENCIES	i <sub>n</sub>	10/17/2018	-

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055144 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 02/04/2021